
BEFORE THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE 
APPLICATION OF BY SCS 
CA RBON TRANS PORT, LLC 
FOR A PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT 
A CARBON DIOXID E 
TRANSM ISS ION PIPELINE 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Docket No. HP24-00 I 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE FOR 
DA KOT A ACCESS, LLC'S 

APPLICATION FOR PARTY STATUS 
AND REQUEST FOR RELIEF 

Richard l'v1. Williams, Dakota Access, LLC's attorney, hereby certifi es that on November 
22 , 2024, he electronica ll y mailed to those with obtainable email addresses, and mailed by 
United States Postal Service First Class Mail those ,vith obtainable phys ical addresses pursuant 
to the Service List attached hereto as Exhibit A, a true and correct copy of Dakota Access, LLCs 
Application for Party Status in the above-captioned ac tion. A Service Li st is attac hed hereto as 
Exhibit A. 

A true and correct copy of Dakota Access. LLC' s Application fo r Party Status was al so 
electronica ll y filed and served on the Public Utility Commiss ion thro ugh the South Dakota 
Public Utility Commiss ion· s E-Filing portal under the ··New Docket and Docketing Filing·· tab . 

2659282 / 16663 000-1 

Matthew E. Naasz 
Gunderson, Palmer, Ne lson & Ashmore, LLP 
506 Sixth Street 
P.O. Box 8045 
Rapid City, SD 57709 
Telephone: (605) 342-1 078 
Telefax: (605) 342-0480 
E-mail: rwillia1ns@gpna.com 

mnaasz ti gpna.com 

And additional counse l fo llows: 
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William S. Scherman 
Jason J. Fleischer 
Michael P. Malenfant 
Vinson & Elkins LLP 
2200 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Suite 500 West 
Washington, DC 20037 
Telephone: (202) 639-6554 
E-mail:  wscherman@velaw.com 
              jfleischer@velaw.com          
              mmalenfant@velaw.com 
 
Keegan Pieper 
Deputy General Counsel  
 
Carlos Vidal  
Assistant General Counsel 
 
Mariam Al-Ghaziani 
Senior Counsel  
Energy Transfer LP 
1300 Main Street 
Houston, Texas 77002 
E-mail: keegan.pieper@energytransfer.com 
             mariam.alghaziani@energytransfer.com 
             carlos.vidal@energytransfer.com 
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EXHIBIT A 
Service List 
HP24-001 

 
Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 

Ms. Kristen Edwards 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
Kristen.edwards@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 

Mr. Logan Schaefbauer 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
Logan.Schaefbauer@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 

Mr. Darren Kearney 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
darren.kearney@state.sd.us    
(605) 773-3201 

Mr. Jon Thurber 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
jon.thurber@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 

 

Mr. Aaron P. Scheibe - representing SCS 
Carbon Transport LLC 
Attorney 
May Adam 
503 South Pierre Street 
PO Box 160 
Pierre, SD 57501-0160 
aaron@mayadam.net   
(605) 224-8803 

Mr. Cody Honeywell - representing SCS 
Carbon Transport LLC 
Attorney 
May Adam 
503 South Pierre Street 
PO Box 160 
Pierre, SD 57501-0160 
cody@mayadam.net 
(605) 224-8803 

Mr. James Powell 
Chief Operating Officer 
SCS Carbon Transport LLC 
2321 N Loop Drive 
Ames, IA 50010 
jpowell@summitcarbon.com 
(515) 531-2603 

Mr. Jess Vilsack 
General Counsel 
SCS Carbon Transport LLC 
2321 N Loop Drive 
Ames, IA 50010 
jvilsack@summitcarbon.com 
(515) 531-2622 
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Mr. Brett Koenecke - representing SCS 
Carbon Transport LLC 
Attorney 
May Adam 
503 South Pierre Street 
PO Box 160 
Pierre, SD 57501-0160 
Brett@mayadam.net 
(605) 224-8803 

 

Mr. Erik Schovanec 
Vice President – Pipeline & Facilities 
SCS Carbon Transport LLC 
2321 N Loop Drive 
Ames, IA 50010 
eschovanec@summitcarbon.com 
(515) 531-2606 

Mr. David Daum 
Senior Director – Health, Safety, Security and 
Environmental 
SCS Carbon Transport LLC 
2321 N Loop Drive, Suite 221 
Ames, Iowa 50010 
ddaum@summitcarbon.com 
(515) 620-2577 
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